BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 19, 2016
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:

Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



juawyoeny

-V

00°$88°T$ ouf ‘Auedwo)) spjoukey "O'H "9SNOYUIIIN) JOJ PAPISU J[BMIPIG . | [ asnoyuaaIn) YSIH JJnig JOAJIS
Suyooy YSd Hwuwmg USTH
00°00C°€$ vdd “0) uononnsuo)) [[9zzu,y "S1I9SUT UTeIp JOOI JO uoneqeisuy | | epsuoA-3urdg 98pry e smedar ooy
junowy #
Jejjog 02 swen 323foid




